SCHSL Boys AAAAA State Tournamenb
Dates: May 14-15, 2018

Par: 72 Yardage: 6786
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Gaffney
Boiling Springs
Rock Hill
Wando
Lexington
Dorman

Fort Mill
Blythewood
James Island
Nation Ford
Wade Hampton
Sumter
Summerville
River Bluff
Woodmont
Dutch Fork

Rnd 1

280
286
293
292
302
308
312
304
319
318
320
319
330
332
323
336

Rnd 2

269
2901
290
309
302
299
299
312
302
305
317
318
309
318
330
319

Total

549
577
583
601
604
607
611
616
621
623
637
637
639
650
653
655

To Par

-27
+1
+7
+25
+28
+31
+35
+40
+45
+47
+61
+61
+63
+74
+77
+79
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SCHSL Boys AAAAA State Tournamenb

Dates: May 14-15, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 6786

Pos.

T17
T19
T29

T3
T7
T17
T23
T25

T5

T13
T15
T19
T51

T7

T29
T29
T39
T58

T7
T33
T39
T58
88

T5

T11
T54
T58
T70

T15
T25
T 42
T 46
T 56

T19
T25
T33
66
87

School

Gaffney

Zach Gordon
Seth Taylor
Cody Transou
Brock Hamrick
Ryker Ward

Boiling Springs
Harrison Corbin
Trent Phillips
Cole Hair
Graham Corbin
Zach Phillips

Rock Hill

Nick Mayfield
Manning Sloop
Zach Reuland
Hinson Perry
Jackson Berry

Wando

Austin Mosher
Ryan Pitts
Jared Courtenay
Dylan Ross
Daniel Ravenel

Lexington
Dillon Hite

Alec Vardas
Mauvrick Mullinax
Blake Ellis
Ethan Kitts

Dorman

Nathan Franks
Thomas Hollingsworth
Nick Srinivasan

Perry Belue

Greyson Parris

Fort Mill

Griffin Tarver
Cam Cappuzzo
Bryce Wittmer
Tyler Patterson
Mike Wheeler

Blythewood
Matthew Hutto
Danny Larimore
Cheney Connell
Colby Cantey

J. McCarty/ W. Galloway

Rnd 1

280
66
66
76
72
81

286
70
65
76
75
76

293
71
72
77
74
76

292
73
73
73
73
80

302
69
80
74
79

DQ

308
73
74
80
81
83

312
76
78
80
78
80

304
75
73
78
78
82

Rnd 2

269
62
64
72
7
71

201
69
78
72
75
75

290
71
74
70
75
82

309
70
79
79
82
81

302
74
73
81
82
74

299
69
71
79
80
83

299
71
73
76
79
80

312
74
78
75
85
108

Total

549
128
130
148
149
152

577
139
143
148
150
151

583
142
146
147
149
158

601
143
152
152
155
161

604
143
153
155
161
154

607
142
145
159
161
166

611
147
151
156
157
160

616
149
151
153
163
190

To Par

-27
-16
-14
+4
+5
+8

+1

-1
+4
+6
+7

+7
-2
+2
+3
+5
+14

+25
-1
+8
+8
+11
+17

+28
-1
+9
+11
+17
+10

+31
-2
+1
+15
+17
+22

+35
+3
+7
+12
+13
+16

+40
+5
+7
+9
+19
+46
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SCHSL Boys AAAAA State Tournamenb
Dates: May 14-15, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 6786

T13
T 42
T 46
T 64
T77

10

T25
T33
T51
T58
T70

11

T 37
T 56
T58
T 64
T77

T11
T29
T 46
T58
T75
80

13
T 37
T51
67
T68
T81

14
T39
T54
T 68
T81
84

15

T33
T73
T75
T77
T81

16
T 42
T 46
T70
85
86

James Island
Drayton Stewart
Jackson McGowan
Nick Velasquez
Naia Pieniak
Jesse Nguyen

Nation Ford
Nolan Will
John Moss
Daniel King
Grant Bridges
David King

Wade Hampton
Luke McCormick
Logan Wall
Jonathan Brennan
Coan Luquire

H. Hiott/ E. Ricker

Sumter

Evans Lewis
Dixon Flowers
Bradley Coulter
Jenkins Dwight
Michael Solberg

Summerville

Jack Robinson

Brandt Toburen

AJ Martino
P.Rutherford /C. Keyes
Ethan Eargle

River Bluff

Logan Biggers

Greg Konduros
Benjamin Nicholson
Madison Branum

A. Eubanks/ J. Jeffcoat

Woodmont
Zander Briggs
Aaron Schickler
Kevin Riggs
Garrett McGee
Jackson Williams

Dutch Fork
Palmer Mason
Matthew Jurgensen
Braiden Groller
Tyler Polk

Robbie English

319
75
80
78
86
88

318
74
79
83
82
83

320
81
77
81
81
84

319
i
79
82
81
84

330
82
79
84
87
85

332
81
82
81
89
88

323
78
82
80
83
88

336
78
81
89
89
88

302
71
76
79
76
81

305
7
74
75
79
83

317
73
83
80
81
85

318
75
78
79
87
86

309
72
79
80
78
87

318
74
77
84
83
87

330
75
85
88
86
84

319
78
76
7
88
91

621
146
156
157
162
169

623
151
153
158
161
166

637
154
160
161
162
169

637
152
157
161
168
170

639
154
158
164
165
172

650
155
159
165
172
175

653
153
167
168
169
172

655
156
157
166
177
179

+45
+2

+12
+13
+18
+25

+47
+7
+9
+14
+17
+22

+61
+10
+16
+17
+18
+25

+61
+8

+13
+17
+24
+26

+63
+10
+14
+20
+21
+28

+74
+11
+15
+21
+28
+31

+77
+9

+23
+24
+25
+28

+79
+12
+13
+22
+33
+35
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SCHSL Boys AAAAA State Tournamen
Dates: May 14-15, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72 Yardage: 6786
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Pos.

T3
10

T11
T19
T23
T 42
T 46
T73

Name

Chris Fortenberry
Onterio Jones

lan Faulconer
Andrew White
Jacob Daley

Luis Thompson
Ryan Champaigne
Dillon Humes

School

Carolina Forest
Mauldin

JL Mann
Clover

Ashley Ridge
West Ashley
Greenwood
White Knoll

Rnd 1

71
73
73
75
80
74
77
83

Rnd 2

68
71
72
74
70
82
80
84

Total

139
144
145
149
150
156
157
167

To Par

-5
E
+1
+5
+6
+12
+13
+23
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SCHSL Boys AAAAA State Tournamenb

Dates: May 14-15, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72 Yardage: 6786

Pos.
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Pos.

W N -

10
11

13

15

17

19

Top 20 Teams

Gaffney
Boiling Springs
Rock Hill
Wando
Lexington
Dorman

Fort Mill
Blythewood
James Island
Nation Ford
Wade Hampton
Sumter
Summerville
River Bluff
Woodmont
Dutch Fork

Top 20 Players

Zach Gordon
Seth Taylor
Harrison Corbin
*Chris Fortenberry
Nathan Franks
Nick Mayfield
Trent Phillips
Austin Mosher
Dillon Hite
*Onterio Jones
*lan Faulconer
Thomas Hollingsworth
Manning Sloop
Drayton Stewart
Griffin Tarver
Zach Reuland
Cole Hair

Cody Transou
*Andrew White
Hinson Perry
Brock Hamrick
Matthew Hutto

School

Gaffney
Gaffney
Boiling Springs
Carolina Forest
Dorman

Rock Hill
Boiling Springs
Wando
Lexington
Mauldin

JL Mann
Dorman

Rock Hill
James Island
Fort Mill

Rock Hill
Boiling Springs
Gaffney
Clover

Rock Hill
Gaffney
Blythewood

Rnd 1

280
286
293
292
302
308
312
304
319
318
320
319
330
332
323
336

Rnd 1

66
66
70
71
73
71
65
73
69
73
73
74
72
75
76
77
76
76
75
74
72
75

Rnd 2

269
291
290
309
302
299
299
312
302
305
317
318
309
318
330
319

Rnd 2

62
64
69
68
69
71
78
70
74
71
72
71
74
71
71
70
72
72
74
75
7
74

Total

549
577
583
601
604
607
611
616
621
623
637
637
639
650
653
655

Total

128
130
139
139
142
142
143
143
143
144
145
145
146
146
147
147
148
148
149
149
149
149

To Par

-27
+1
+7
+25
+28
+31
+35
+40
+45
+47
+61
+61
+63
+74
+77
+79

To Par

-16
-14
-5
-5
-2
-2
-1
-1
-1
E
+1
+1
+2
+2
+3
+3
+4
+4
+5
+5
+5
+5
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SCHSL Boys AAAAA State Tournamenb

Dates: May 14-15, 2018

Team Statistics
Round: 2

PAR 3 SCORING

Carolina Forest
Gaffney

Boiling Springs
West Ashley
Mauldin
Ashley Ridge
Nation Ford
Greenwood
Wando
Lexington

Fort Mill
Dorman

JL Mann

Rock Hill
Clover

Wade Hampton
James Island
Sumter
Summerville
White Knoll
Dutch Fork
Blythewood
River Bluff
Woodmont
PAR 4 SCORING

Mauldin
Ashley Ridge
Carolina Forest
Gaffney

Rock Hill
Boiling Springs
JL Mann
Clover

Fort Mill
Lexington
Dorman
Wando

James Island
Sumter
Summerville
Nation Ford
West Ashley
Wade Hampton
Dutch Fork
River Bluff
Woodmont
Blythewood
Greenwood
White Knoll
PAR 5 SCORING

JL Mann
Gaffney
Ashley Ridge
Carolina Forest
Clover

James Island
Boiling Springs
River Bluff
Fort Mill

Rock Hill
Dorman

2.50
2.80
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.10
3.15
3.15
3.15
3.25
3.25
3.25
3.35
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.50
3.55
3.60
3.65
3.65

3.70
3.90
3.90
3.92
4.04
4.10
4.10
4.20
4.22
4.28
4.28
4.36
4.38
4.42
4.42
4.44
4.50
4.52
4.52
4.54
4.60
4.68
4.70
4.80

4.50
4.70
4.75
4.75
4.75
4.80
5.20
5.25
5.25
5.25
5.25

+11
+12
+13
+13

+11
+14
+14
+18
+19
+21
+21
+22
+5

+26
+26
+27
+30
+34
+7

+8

Greenwood
Nation Ford
Lexington
Summerville
Wade Hampton
Mauldin
White Knoll
Wando
Dutch Fork
Blythewood
Woodmont
Sumter
West Ashley

5.25
5.30
5.35
5.35
5.45
5.50
5.50
5.55
5.65
5.70
5.75
5.80
6.25

» BIRDIEFIRE
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SCHSL Boys AAAAA State Tournamenb
Dates: May 14-15, 2018

Team Statistics
Round: 2

EAGLES
BIRDIES

Gaffney
Lexington
James Island
Dorman
Boiling Springs
Fort Mill

Rock Hill
Nation Ford
Blythewood
Wando

River Bluff
Wade Hampton
Sumter
Summerville
Ashley Ridge
Carolina Forest
Dutch Fork
Mauldin

JL Mann
Woodmont
Clover
Greenwood
PARS

Rock Hill
Boiling Springs
Wando
Gaffney

Fort Mill
Dorman
Sumter

Nation Ford
Woodmont
Dutch Fork
Summerville
River Bluff
Wade Hampton
James Island
Blythewood
Lexington

JL Mann
Mauldin
Carolina Forest
Clover

West Ashley
Greenwood
White Knoll
Ashley Ridge
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58
58
54
53
52
51
50
49
49
46
44
44
43
41
40
14
13
12
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SCHSL Boys AAAAA State Tournamengn S,

Dates: May 14-15, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS *Individual
Par: 72 Yardage: 6786

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par
1 Zach Gordon Gaffney 66 62 128 -16
2 Seth Taylor Gaffney 66 64 130 -14
3 Harrison Corbin Boiling Springs 70 69 139 -5
*Chris Fortenberry Carolina Forest 71 68 139 -5
5 Nathan Franks Dorman 73 69 142 -2
Nick Mayfield Rock Hill 71 71 142 -2
7 Trent Phillips Boiling Springs 65 78 143 -1
Austin Mosher Wando 73 70 143 -1
Dillon Hite Lexington 69 74 143 -1
10 *Onterio Jones Mauldin 73 71 144 E
11 *lan Faulconer JL Mann 73 72 145 +1
Thomas Hollingsworth Dorman 74 71 145 +1
13 Manning Sloop Rock Hill 72 74 146 +2
Drayton Stewart James Island 75 71 146 +2
15 Griffin Tarver Fort Mill 76 71 147 +3
Zach Reuland Rock Hill 77 70 147 +3
17 Cole Hair Boiling Springs 76 72 148 +4
Cody Transou Gaffney 76 72 148 +4
19 *Andrew White Clover 75 74 149 +5
Hinson Perry Rock Hill 74 75 149 +5
Brock Hamrick Gaffney 72 77 149 +5
Matthew Hutto Blythewood 75 74 149 +5
23 *Jacob Daley Ashley Ridge 80 70 150 +6
Graham Corbin Boiling Springs 75 75 150 +6
25 Cam Cappuzzo Fort Mill 78 73 151 +7
Zach Phillips Boiling Springs 76 75 151 +7
Nolan Will Nation Ford 74 77 151 +7
Danny Larimore Blythewood 73 78 151 +7
29 Ryan Pitts Wando 73 79 152 +8
Evans Lewis Sumter 77 75 152 +8
Ryker Ward Gaffney 81 71 152 +8
Jared Courtenay Wando 73 79 152 +8
33 Alec Vardas Lexington 80 73 153 +9
Zander Briggs Woodmont 78 75 153 +9
John Moss Nation Ford 79 74 153 +9
Cheney Connell Blythewood 78 75 153 +9
37 Jack Robinson Summerville 82 72 154 +10
Luke McCormick Wade Hampton 81 73 154 +10
39 Mavrick Mullinax Lexington 74 81 155 +11
Logan Biggers River Bluff 81 74 155 +11
Dylan Ross Wando 73 82 155 +11
42 Bryce Wittmer Fort Mill 80 76 156 +12
*Luis Thompson West Ashley 74 82 156 +12
Jackson McGowan James Island 80 76 156 +12
Palmer Mason Dutch Fork 78 78 156 +12
46 Dixon Flowers Sumter 79 78 157 +13
Nick Velasquez James Island 78 79 157 +13
Matthew Jurgensen Dutch Fork 81 76 157 +13
Tyler Patterson Fort Mill 78 79 157 +13
*Ryan Champaigne Greenwood 77 80 157 +13
51 Jackson Berry Rock Hill 76 82 158 +14
Daniel King Nation Ford 83 75 158 +14
Brandt Toburen Summerville 79 79 158 +14
54 Greg Konduros River Bluff 82 77 159 +15
Nick Srinivasan Dorman 80 79 159 +15
56 Logan Wall Wade Hampton 77 83 160 +16
Mike Wheeler Fort Mill 80 80 160 +16
58 Blake Ellis Lexington 79 82 161 +17
Perry Belue Dorman 81 80 161 +17
Grant Bridges Nation Ford 82 79 161 +17
Daniel Ravenel Wando 80 81 161 +17
Bradley Coulter Sumter 82 79 161 +17

» BIRDIEFIRE



SCHSL Boys AAAAA State Tournamenb
Dates: May 14-15, 2018

Round: 2
RESULTS *Individual
Par: 72 Yardage: 6786

64
66
67
68

70

73

75

7

80
81

84
85
86
87
87

Jonathan Brennan
Naia Pieniak

Coan Luquire

Colby Cantey

AJ Martino
P.Rutherford /C. Keyes
Benjamin Nicholson
Greyson Parris

David King

Braiden Groller

*Dillon Humes

Aaron Schickler
Jenkins Dwight

Kevin Riggs

Jesse Nguyen

H. Hiott/ E. Ricker
Garrett McGee
Michael Solberg

Ethan Eargle

Jackson Williams
Madison Branum

A. Eubanks/ J. Jeffcoat
Tyler Polk

Robbie English

Ethan Kitts

J. McCarty/ W. Galloway

Wade Hampton
James Island
Wade Hampton
Blythewood
Summerville
Summerville
River Bluff
Dorman

Nation Ford
Dutch Fork
White Knoll
Woodmont
Sumter
Woodmont
James Island
Wade Hampton
Woodmont
Sumter
Summerville
Woodmont
River Bluff
River Bluff
Dutch Fork
Dutch Fork
Lexington
Blythewood

81
86
81
78
84
87
81
83
83
89
83
82
81
80
88
84
83
84
85
88
89
88
89
88
DQ
82

80
76
81
85
80
78
84
83
83
77
84
85
87
88
81
85
86
86
87
84
83
87
88
91
74
108

161
162
162
163
164
165
165
166
166
166
167
167
168
168
169
169
169
170
172
172
172
175
177
179
154
190

» BIRDIEFIRE

+17
+18
+18
+19
+20
+21
+21
+22
+22
+22
+23
+23
+24
+24
+25
+25
+25
+26
+28
+28
+28
+31
+33
+35
+10
+46
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SCHSL Boys AAAAA State Tournamenb

Dates: May 14-15, 2018
Player Statistics for Round 2

PAR 3 SCORING

Austin Mosher
Chris Fortenberry
Seth Taylor
Nathan Franks
Cody Transou
Ryker Ward
Cam Cappuzzo
Zach Phillips
Nolan Will

Dillon Hite
Matthew Hutto
Luke McCormick
Nick Srinivasan
Zach Gordon
Alec Vardas

PAR 4 SCORING

Zach Gordon
Harrison Corbin
Seth Taylor
Onterio Jones
Nathan Franks
Zach Reuland
Ryker Ward
Chris Fortenberry
Cole Hair
Jacob Daley
Nick Mayfield
Jack Robinson
Griffin Tarver
John Moss

lan Faulconer

PAR 5 SCORING

Zach Gordon

Naia Pieniak

Seth Taylor

Nick Mayfield
Logan Biggers

lan Faulconer
Thomas Hollingsworth
Brandt Toburen
Drayton Stewart
Jackson McGowan
Jack Robinson
Evans Lewis

Chris Fortenberry
Graham Corbin
Dillon Hite

Wando
Carolina Forest
Gaffney
Dorman
Gaffney
Gaffney

Fort Mill

Boiling Springs
Nation Ford
Lexington
Blythewood
Wade Hampton
Dorman
Gaffney
Lexington

Gaffney
Boiling Springs
Gaffney
Mauldin
Dorman

Rock Hill
Gaffney
Carolina Forest
Boiling Springs
Ashley Ridge
Rock Hill
Summerville
Fort Mill
Nation Ford

JL Mann

Gaffney
James Island
Gaffney

Rock Hill

River Bluff

JL Mann
Dorman
Summerville
James Island
James Island
Summerville
Sumter
Carolina Forest
Boiling Springs
Lexington

2.25
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.75

3.50
3.60
3.70
3.70
3.80
3.80
3.90
3.90
3.90
3.90
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.10

4.00
4.25
4.25
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.75
4.75
4.75
4.75
4.75

EAGLES

BIRDIES

Zach Gordon
Seth Taylor

Zach Reuland
Jacob Daley
Logan Biggers
Chris Fortenberry
Harrison Corbin
Dillon Hite
Drayton Stewart
Ryker Ward

Alec Vardas
Jackson McGowan
Austin Mosher
Evans Lewis
Nathan Franks

PARS

Griffin Tarver
Zander Briggs
Braiden Groller
Manning Sloop

lan Faulconer

Cole Hair

Matthew Jurgensen
Onterio Jones
Thomas Hollingsworth
Cam Cappuzzo
Jackson Berry
Daniel King

Brock Hamrick
Nathan Franks
Greg Konduros

Rock Hill
Ashley Ridge
River Bluff
Carolina Forest
Boiling Springs
Lexington
James Island

Lexington
James Island

10
8
6
6
5
5
5
5
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
15
Woodmont 15
Dutch Fork 15
Rock Hill 14
JL Mann 14
Boiling Springs 14
Dutch Fork 14
13
13
13
Rock Hill 13
Nation Ford 13
13
13
River Bluff 13
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SCHSL Boys AAAAA State Tournamen
Dates: May 14-15, 2018

Course Statistics

Post Round 2
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Round 2 - The Country Club of South Carolina
Doubl

=3

©CO~NOUNWNER ©T

Round 1 - The Country Club of South Carolina
Doubl
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Par

PO WA WARMDP_MDPWAORADDWOASNS

Par

PO WA OWADRMDMDPMNWAORADWOASDS

Yard
s

384
512
170
316
380
588
147
427
418
406
558
181
384
368
452
148
514
433

Yard
S

384
512
139
316
380
588
173
393
418
406
558
155
384
404
389
199
514
406

e Eag
les

e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Eagle
S

Birdie
s
7
19
14
12
6
12
12
5
10
10
13
12
1
19
7
11
11
7

Birdie
S
7
18
3
11
4
10
7
10
10
6
20
6
7
11
8
2
11
7

Pars

57
39
51
46
62
42
63
52
46
53
48
35
53
44
40
53
47
45

Pars

60
42
45
53
61
41
55
46
47
40
45
64
a7
38
38
37
43
47

Boge
ys
20
17
21
25
17
24
11
21
26
21
22
19
25
20
34
22
20
23

Boge
ys
18
22
33
19
20
25
23
22
26
28
19
15
28
29
34
40
17
20

Doubl

Doubl

ORP WPFRPR WANOOOW O

PR OOOFER,OWMNAPE
O o N

Other

(S S

= A OPR

S

Other

PR NP AR

P OR RPN

Rnd
Avg
4.26
5.30
3.13
4.26
4.19
5.41
3.05
4.43
4.33
4.22
5.25
3.73
4.56
4.15
4.47
3.17
5.38
4.59

Rnd
Avg
4.19
5.16
3.50
4.16
4.26
5.50
3.26
4.39
4.31
4.58
5.08
3.17
4.40
4.44
4.49
3.66
5.51
4.48

Par Yards Hole
4 384 1
5 512 2
3 170 3
4 316 4
4 380 5
5 588 6
3 147 7
4 427 8
4 418 9
4 406 10
5 558 11
3 181 12
4 384 13
4 368 14
4 452 15
3 148 16
5 514 17
4 433 18
Par Yards Hole
4 384 1
5 512 2
3 139 3
4 316 4
4 380 5
5 588 6
3 173 7
4 393 8
4 418 9
4 406 10
5 558 11
3 155 12
4 384 13
4 404 14
4 389 15
3 199 16
5 514 17
4 406 18
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